
HDFS UNDERGRADUATE COURSES OFFERED (face to face) 
 
Course # Title Credits Offered  

135 Family Science (Social Science - Gen. Ed) 3 Every Semester

182 Wellness and Aging (Gen Ed -Wellness) 3 Irregular  

186 Consumer and Society (Social Science – Gen. Ed) 3 Fall - Every 

196 Field Experience 1-4 Every Semester

230 Life Span Development (Social & Behavioral Sciences – Gen. Ed) 3 Every Semester

242 Couples, Marriages, and Families (Wellness-Gen Ed) 3 Every Semester

250 Introduction to Research Methods 3 Spring – Every 

320 Prenatal, Infant & Toddler Development  3 Fall – Every 

330 Child Development 3 Spring – Every 

340 Adolescent Development 3 Fall – Every 

341 Parent-Child Relations 3 Every Semester

353 Children, Families and Public Policy 3 Spring - Every 

357 Personal and Family Finance 3 Fall - Every 

360 Adult Development and Aging 3 Spring – Every 

424 Observation and Assessment of Children 3 Spring - Every 

430 Topics of Cognitive Development 3 Irregular 

435 Topics in Socioemotional Development 3 Irregular 

448 Issues in Sexuality 3 Spring - Every 

462 Methods of Family Life Education: Models of Family Crisis and Wellness 3 Fall – Every 

468 Families & Work  3 Irregular 

475 Children and Families Across Cultures 3 Fall – Every 

477 Financial Counseling 3 Spring – Every 

481 Gender and Aging 3 Fall – Odd 

482 Family Dynamics of Aging 3 Spring - Every 

483 Developmentally Appropriate Practices from Birth Through Adolescence 3 Irregular 

484 Developmentally Appropriate Practices Across the Adult Lifespan 3 Irregular 

496 Field Experience 1-8 Every Semester

 
ONLINE OFFERINGS THROUGH DCE 
Courses coded as DCE (Distance Continuing Education), are not subject to the tuition cap, so students may be assessed extra charges. 
 

Course # Title Credits Offered  

135 (DCE) Family Science (Social Science - Gen. Ed) 3 Every Semester 

186 (DCE) Consumer and Society (Social Science – Gen. Ed) 3 Spring - Every 

230 (DCE) Life Span Development (SBS – Gen Ed) 3 Every Semester 

242 (DCE) Couples, Marriages/Families (Wellness-Gen Ed) 3 Every Semester 

250 (DCE) Introduction to Research Methods 3 Every Semester 

320 (DCE) Prenatal, Infant & Toddler Development  3 Spring - Every 

330 (DCE) Child Development 3 Fall - Every 

340 (DCE) Adolescent Development 3 Spring – Every 

341 (DCE) Parent-Child Relations 3 Every Semester 

350 (DCE) Fundamentals of Hospital Child Life 3 Every Semester 

353 (DCE) Children, Families, and Public Policy 3 Fall - Every 

360 (DCE) Adult Development and Aging 3 Fall - Every 

430 (DCE) Topics of Cognitive Development 3 Irregular 

435 (DCE) Topics in Socioemotional Development 3 Irregular 

448 (DCE) Issues in Sexuality 3 Fall - Every 

462 (DCE) Methods of Family Life Education 3 Spring – Every 

468 (DCE) Families & Work  3 Fall - Every 

475 (DCE) Children and Families Across Cultures 3 Every Semester 

481 (DCE) Gender and Aging 3 Spring - Every 

482 (DCE) Family Dynamics of Aging 3 Fall - Every 
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